West Coast Cup (B International)

Koksijde, Belgium

03 Aug 2025, Fillies 2 Years

old
Position Horse
1st Name: NOUR AL

BAHYA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Saleh
Azberga

Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar

Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

2nd Name: ALIZEE DI
MAR TT
Colour: grey
Owner: El Atouani
Stud - Mr.
Mohammed EI
Atouani
Breeder: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI

3rd Name: MISK AL
ADIAT
Colour: grey
Owner: AL ADIYAT
STUD
Breeder: AL ADIYAT
STUD

4th Name: YAF GABRA
AL FAWARES
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Fawaris
Stud - Ali & Yosef
Abo Faris
Breeder: Al Fawaris
Stud - Ali & Yosef
Abo Faris

Score

92

89.67

89.67

89.33

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

D.H. A.A.
19

19.5

19.5 19.5
18.5 18
15.5 15.5
19 19.5

D.H. A.A.
19

19

17.5

15

19

A.A.

19

19 19.5
18.5 17.5
14.5 15.5
18 18.5

D.H. A.A.
19 19
19 19.5

17.5 17.5
15 15.5

18.5 18.5

C.B.

19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.

19
19
17.5
15

18
15.5
18.5

C.B.
19
19

17.5
15

18.5



0 Name: LEEANN AA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Ariela
Arabians
Breeder: Ariela
Arabians

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Colts 2 Years

old

Position

1st

2nd

Judges

Score
90.83

Horse

Name: SAMIR DA
Colour: grey

Owner: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

Breeder: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

Name: KA WORTEX 90.33
NEYMAR

Colour: grey

Owner: MVDR PAVEL

KANKA

Breeder: MVDR

PAVEL KANKA

Name: NES) EL
YASSIN

Colour: -

Owner: Manu Corty -
Royal D’arab
Arabians

Breeder: Josy
Everars - Nesj
Arabians

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Detail

D.H. A.A.

TYPE 195 19
- 185 18
- 155 155
- 19 19.5
D.H. A.A.
TYPE 19 19
m 195  19.5
175  17.5
16 155

No detailed scorecard available

C.B.
19.5
19
17.5
15
19

C.B.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Fillies 3 Years
Oid

Position Horse
1st Name: KHOOD AL
SHAQAB

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
(Member of Q.F.)
Breeder: Al Shaqab
(Member of Q.F.)

2nd Name: UNIQUE'S
ATIKAH SH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: BUDHEN'S
STUD
Breeder: SEA HORSE
BV - Reynaert W.

3rd Name: JAYDANS
YASMINAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Mohsin
Stud
Breeder: }J. Visser &
R. Pietersen

0 Name: ROUYA AL
DAWLA
Colour: bay
Owner: NATHALIE DE
HAES - BUDHEN'S
STUD
Breeder: Al Dawla
Arabians (BE)

0 Name: CNC
MAJESTIC DREAM
Colour: bay
Owner: P. Wals
Breeder: S Lufting

Score
91.33

90.17

89.5

Detail

D.H. A.A.

TYPE 19 195
m 19 195
- 18 175

- 155 18

- 185 19
A.A.

TYPE 19
m 185 185

- 185 18
- 15 155
- 19 195
D.H. A.A.

TYPE 19 19
m 185 185
175 175

155 15

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

C.B.
19
19.5
18
15
19

18.5
18
15

19.5

C.B.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5



Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Colts 3 Years
Oid

Position Horse
1st Name: NES) EL
FAYEZ

Colour: grey

Owner: Josy Everars
- Nesj Arabians
Breeder: Josy
Everars - Nesj
Arabians

2nd Name: WIDAD DE
CARTHEREY
Colour: bay
Owner: De Cartherey
Arabians
Breeder: De
Cartherey Arabians

3rd Name: TU ATLAS
Colour: bay
Owner: Rasmus
Eggers Rasmussen
and Maria
Isabella Kvick Nielsen
Breeder: TURBAN
STUD

4th Name: ORA
MASERATI
Colour: grey
Owner: Daisy
Swinkels en Dennis
van der Aa
Breeder: Al Orasia
Stud

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Score
91.83

91.17

89.5

88.33

Detail

D.H. A.A. C.B.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5 19.5
18 17.5 18.5
15.5 15.5 15

19.5 19.5 19.5

D.H. A.A. C.B.

19 19 19.5
18.5 19 19
18.5 18 18

16 15.5 15.5

19.5 19.5 19

D.H. A.A. C.B.
19 19 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5 17.5 18
15 15 15
19 19.5 19

D.H. A.A. C.B.

19 19 19
19 19 18.5
17.5 17.5 17
15 14.5 14.5

18.5 18.5 18.5



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Adult Riders - Level
2

Position Horse
1st Name: AR SINAN
AZIM
Colour: grey
Owner: De

Bruin/Teijgeler
Breeder: | Lopez van
Breemen

2nd Name: HAHDES
FARAHSCHA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Fam.
Desmet-Hahn
Breeder: Fam.
Desmet-Hahn

3rd Name: PENELOPE KA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Thumama
Stud
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Score
52

44

35

Detail

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Koksijde, Belgium

03 Aug 2025, Adult Riders - Level

1

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: PENELOPE KA 45 No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Thumama
Stud
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

2nd Name: MASTER 38 No detailed scorecard available
Colour: chestnut
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: E.E.H. Calis
- de Wit

3rd Name: ELLINOR 35 No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: Daisy
Swinkels
Breeder: Christine
Jamar -
Demeersseman

4th Name: MC ALEZAN 32 No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Inge Dewitte
Breeder: MANU
CORTY



Koksijde, Belgium

03 Aug 2025, Mares 4-6 Years
Oid

Position Horse

1st Name: LINA AT
Colour: grey
Owner: ALDANA AL
MESLEMANI - AL
THUMAMA STUD
Breeder: Al Dana Al
Meslemani - Al
Thumama Stud

2nd Name: CNC
MAJESTIC MANAMA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: CNC
Arabians

3rd Name: WILD MAGIC
K.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: HABIB'S
ARABIANS
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Score
91.5

90.83

20

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

D.H.

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

D.H.
18.5
18.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

D.H.
19
19
18
16

18.5

A.A.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

A.A.
19
19
18

15.5

19.5

A.A.
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

C.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

C.B.
19
18.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Filly

Foals
Position Horse Score Detail
lst ~ Name: BG 91.17 D.H. AA. C.B.
WAREESHA
Colour: bay 19 19.5 19.5
Owner: Ben 19 19.5 19.5
-B

Goossens - BG 185  17.5 18
Arabians
Breeder: Ben 15.5 15.5 15
Goossens - BG 18.5 19.5 19.5
Arabians

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Colt

Foals
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: CNC KAZEER 88.33 D.H. A.A. C.B.
AL MUHARIB
Colour: chestnut 18.5 18.5 18.5
Owner: CNC 18.5 18.5 18.5
Arabians 17.5 18 17.5
Breeder: CNC
Arabians 15.5 15 15
18.5 18.5 18.5
Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Stallions 4-6 Years

old

Position

1st

2nd

Judges

Score
91.33

Horse

Name: SIDARTA AS
Colour: bay

Owner: Budhens
Stud

Breeder: ARABIAN
SOUL PARTNERS
LTD

Name: KHATAF AL 91.33
QASEM

Colour: grey

Owner: AL QASEM

STUD

Breeder: AL QASEM

STUD

Name: MAKTOOB AL
RASHMA

Colour: bay

Owner: Mansour
AlThani

Breeder: Waleed
Humoud Alsubaiei

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Detail

D.H. A.A.

TYPE 195  19.5
- 175 18
- 155 155
- 195 195
D.H. A.A.
TYPE 195  19.5
m 195  19.5
185 18
155 155
19 195

No detailed scorecard available

C.B.
19.5

19

17.5

15.5
20

C.B.

19
19.5
17.5

15

19



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Mares 7-9 Years

old
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: DUCHESS 91.17 D.H. A.A. C.B.
AMAIYAA DMC
Colour: grey TYPE 19 19.5 19.5
Owner: Abed EI m 19 19.5 19.5
H id Bokae - A
amid Bokae - Abu - 18 175 175
Adel Arabians
Breeder: Dawn - 16 15.5 15.5
Cascoe, Malik - 19 19 19.5
Morrison
2nd  Name: SHIRIN JJ 91 D.H. A.A. C.B.
Colour: grey
Owner: Johanna 19 19 195
Ullstrom (FR) m 195 185 19
B : Joh
reeder: Johanna - 18 18 18
Ulistrom (FR)
- 16 15 155
vove  [IRCEINERTERNRCE
3rd Name: MIRAGE K.A. 90.17 D.H. A.A. C.B.
Colour: bay
Owner: NATHALIE DE TYPE 19 19 19
HAES - BUDHEN'S m 18.5 19 19
TUD
STU - 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS - 15.5 15.5 15.5
4th Name: DIVA LA 90 A.A. C.B.
LUNA
Colour: grey 19 19
Owner: Kim de m 19 19
Bl - haik
oeme-van Schai BODY 17.5 18 17.5
Breeder: Shangri-La
Arab j_ Vaessen LEGS 16 15.5 15.5
MOVE 18.5 18.5 19
Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Stallions 7-9 Years

Ooid
Position Horse Score
1st Name: D SAAED 90.67
Colour: grey
Owner: Aljarmaq
Arabians
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

D.H. A.A. C.B.

|'
0]
~+
2

19.5 19 19
19.5 19 18.5
18.5 17.5 17.5
16 15.5 15.5
19 19 19



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Junior Handlers (-14 years old)
Position Horse

0

Name: DANIYA AT
Colour: bay

Owner: AL DANA AL-
MESLEMANI - AL
THUMAMA STUD
Breeder: Al Dana Al
Meslemani - Al
Thumama Stud

Name: PENELOPE KA
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Thumama
Stud

Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Name: ESPERANZZA
AL VENTUR

Colour: bay

Owner: HRHP
Abdulmajeed Bin
Sultan Al Saud-
Akmal Stud
Breeder: Arabes De
Santa Ventura

Name: DAKOTA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Guido Galle
Breeder: MR & MRS
NOEL-
VERHOFSTADT

Name: GHARAAM AF
Colour: grey

Owner: Afifi
Arabians

Breeder: Afifi
Arabians

Score Detail

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Koksijde, Belgium

03 Aug 2025, Mares 10 Years Old and
Older

Position Horse

1st Name: APOLONIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Sea Horse
BV - Wilfried
Reynaert
Breeder: MICHALOW
STUD

2nd Name: PEGALA PS
Colour: grey
Owner: NATHALIE DE
HAES - BUDHEN'S
STUD
Breeder: Przemyslaw
Sawicki

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Score
91.33

90.5

Detail

D.H.

19
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

D.H.
19
19

18.5

15.5
19

A.A.
19.5
19
18
15
19.5

A.A.
19
19

17.5
15

18.5

C.B.
19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

C.B.
19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Stallions 10 Years Old and

Older

Position Horse Score

1st

Judges

Name: DAKOTA 89.67
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Guido Galle

Breeder: MR & MRS

NOEL-

VERHOFSTADT

Name: BEL ADEED
Colour: grey

Owner: Ahavah Stud
Breeder: BELUGA
ARABIANS

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

D.H. A.A. C.B.

|'
0]
~+
2

18.5 19 19

19 19 18.5

BODY 17.5 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 16
MOVE 18.5 19 19

No detailed scorecard available



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Geldings
Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Name: MASTER 91.83
Colour: chestnut

Owner: CNC

Arabians

Breeder: E.E.H. Calis

- de Wit

Name: MARNIX K.A. 91.67
Colour: grey

Owner: NATHALIE DE

HAES - BUDHEN'S

STUD

Breeder: NV

ZOUTEKREKEN -

GHEYSENS PAUL

Name: NADOR BS 91.67
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Mrs.

NATHALIE DE HAES

Breeder: Mrs.

NATHALIE DE HAES

Name: ERO’S 90.67
ROLEXX

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Jolanda van

Duyvenbode

Breeder: Familie van

Duyvenbode BV

Name: JL JERICHO 90
Colour: chestnut

Owner: A.

Teijgeler/F. de

Bruin

Breeder: Johanna

Ullstrom and Liezl

Els

Detail

D.H. A.A.

19 19.5

19 18.5
18.5 18.5
16 15.5
20 19.5
D.H. A.A.
19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 18
16 15
19.5 19.5
D.H. A.A.
19 19
19 19
18.5 17.5
16 15.5
19.5 19.5

D.H. A.A.
19.5 19
19.5 18.5
17.5 18
16 15
20 19

D.H. A.A.

19 18.5
18.5 18
16 17.5
18.5 15.5
19 18.5

C.B.

19
18.5
18
16
20

C.B.

19.5
19
18

15.5

19.5

C.B.

19.5
19
18.5
16
19.5

C.B.

19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.
19
19

18.5

15.5
19



6th

7th

8th

Judges

Name: VAS NADIM
Colour: grey
Owner: D.
BIESENBEEK
Breeder: D.
BIESENBEEK

Name: MAGHROR AL
SHAHANIA

Colour: grey

Owner: K. De
Bloeme- Van Schaik
Breeder: Al Shahania
Stud (QA)

Name: ENDER K.A.
Colour: bay

Owner: HABIB'S
ARABIANS
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Name: EMPERADOR
AT

Colour: grey

Owner: Ray En
Jennifer Van
Broekhoven
Breeder: Al
Thumama Stud
(QA)

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

89

88.83

88.5

D.H.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

D.H.
18.5
19
17
16
18.5

D.H.

18.5
18.5
BODY 17.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

A.A.

19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.A.

18.5
18.5
17
15.5
19

A.A.

18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

19.5

C.B.

19
18.5
17
15.5
19

C.B.

18.5
18
17.5
15.5
18.5



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Junior Female Championship
Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Judges

Name: NOUR AL
BAHYA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Saleh
Azberga

Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

Name: KHOOD AL
SHAQAB

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
(Member of Q.F.)
Breeder: Al Shaqab
(Member of Q.F.)

Name: ALIZEE DI
MAR TT

Colour: grey
Owner: El Atouani
Stud - Mr.
Mohammed EI
Atouani

Breeder: TOMASZ
TARCZYNSKI

Name: UNIQUE'S
ATIKAH SH

Colour: chestnut
Owner: BUDHEN'S
STUD

Breeder: SEA HORSE
BV - Reynaert W.

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Junior Male
Championship

Position Horse Score Detail

GOLD  Name: NES) EL D.H A.A.
FAYEZ
Colour: grey POINTS 4 4

SILVER

BRONZE

Judges

Owner: Josy Everars
- Nesj Arabians
Breeder: Josy
Everars - Nesj
Arabians

Name: SAMIR DA
Colour: grey

Owner: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

Breeder: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

Name: WIDAD DE
CARTHEREY

Colour: bay

Owner: De Cartherey
Arabians

Breeder: De
Cartherey Arabians

Name: KA WORTEX
NEYMAR

Colour: grey

Owner: MVDR PAVEL
KANKA

Breeder: MVDR
PAVEL KANKA

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL



Koksijde, Belgium

03 Aug 2025, Senior Female
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: LINA AT
Colour: grey
Owner: ALDANA AL
MESLEMANI - AL
THUMAMA STUD
Breeder: Al Dana Al
Meslemani - Al
Thumama Stud

SILVER  Name: DUCHESS
AMAIYAA DMC
Colour: grey
Owner: Abed EI
Hamid Bokae - Abu
Adel Arabians
Breeder: Dawn
Cascoe, Malik
Morrison

BRONZE Name: APOLONIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Sea Horse
BV - Wilfried
Reynaert
Breeder: MICHALOW
STUD

4 Name: SHIRIN JJ
Colour: grey
Owner: Johanna
Ulistrom (FR)
Breeder: Johanna
Ulistrom (FR)

0 Name: CNC
MAJESTIC MANAMA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: CNC
Arabians

Score

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS




0 Name: PEGALA PS
Colour: grey
Owner: NATHALIE DE
HAES - BUDHEN'S
STUD
Breeder: Przemyslaw
Sawicki

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

POINTS

D.H.

A.A.

C.B.



Koksijde, Belgium
03 Aug 2025, Senior Male
Championship

Position Horse
GOLD Name: KHATAF AL
QASEM

Colour: grey
Owner: AL QASEM

STUD
Breeder: AL QASEM
STUD

SILVER  Name: SIDARTA AS
Colour: bay
Owner: Budhens
Stud

Breeder: ARABIAN
SOUL PARTNERS
LTD

BRONZE Name: D SAAED
Colour: grey
Owner: Aljarmaq
Arabians
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

4 Name: DAKOTA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Guido Galle
Breeder: MR & MRS
NOEL-
VERHOFSTADT

Judges

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

Score

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS
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